# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the <field name=""> Assignee from <pre></pre></field>

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert C. Nunemacher	09/23/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Continental Cement Company, LLC	
Street Address:	10107 Highway 79	
City:	Hanibal	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63401	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10254322

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: mgilmer@armstrongteasdale.com

Patrick W. Rasche Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick W. Rasche

Total Attachments: 4

source=s1360302#page1.tif source=s1360525#page1.tif source=s1360525#page2.tif

PATENT 500006264 **REEL: 015082 FRAME: 0836** 

source=s1360525#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015082 FRAME: 0837

### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

13738-00011

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, ROBERT C. NUNEMACHER, of 5159 County Road 254, Palmyra, MO 63461, sell and assign to CONTINENTAL CEMENT COMPANY (hereinatter "COMPANY"), a "Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in INTEGRATED PYROLYSIS SYSTEMS AND METHODS, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

September 23,2002

ROBERT C. NUNEMACHER

Dyle J. Lehenhauer

STATE OF Missouri ) ss

This <u>Z 3</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2022, before me personally came the above-named ROBERT C. NUNEMACHER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

HYLA J. LEHENBAUER
Notery Public - Notery Seal
State of Missouri
Relis County
by Commission Expires June 5, 2004

JANUARY 08, 2003

PTAS

ARMSTRONG TEASDALE, LLP JOHN S. BEULICK ONE METROPOLITAN SQ. SUITE 2600 ST. LOUIS, MO 63102

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/25/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013336/0998

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

NUNEMACHER, ROBERT C.

DOC DATE: 09/23/2002

ASSIGNEE:

CONTINENTAL CEMENT COMPANY 10107 HIGHWAY 79 HANIBAL, MISSOURI 63401

SERIAL NUMBER: 10254322

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/25/2002

ISSUE DATE:

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

REFL: 015082 FRAME: 0839

V160262409US			
FOR PTO-1595 (Ref. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0041 (exp. 4/94)	10-02-2002 HEET	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
9.25.02	102239344		
Tab settings	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documer	ate or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ie)	e <b>=</b>	
Robert C. Nunemacher	Name: Continental Cement Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes	internal Address:	10/254	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10107 Highway 79	<b>73</b>	
	F 20 11 11 21 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21		
	e of Name	City: <u>Hanibal</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63401</u>	
	e of Name		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
Execution Date: September 23, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	application, the execution date of the application is: <u>Septer</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/2543	<u> </u>		
	onal numbers attached?		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	nce 6. Total number of applications and patent	s involved: 1	
Name: John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit	account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600			
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	8. Deposit account number:		
oity. St. Louis State. WO ZIF. 03102	01-2384		
10/01/2002 GTON11 00000086 012384 10254322 \	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
Robert E. Slenker, Reg. No. 45,112  Name of Person Signing	Signature Septem	mber 25, 2002 Date	
i diai ilumber or p	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Mail documents to b	recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

#### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

13738-00011

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, ROBERT C. NUNEMACHER, of 5159 County Road 254, Palmyra, MO 63461, sell and assign to CONTINENTAL CEMENT COMPANY (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in INTEGRATED PYROLYSIS SYSTEMS AND METHODS, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

September 23, 2002

NUNEMACHER

Defle J. Gehenliauer

This 23 day of September, 2022, before me personally came the above-named ROBERT C. NUNEMACHER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth,

My Commission Expires:

**LEHENB**AUER c - Notary Seal of Missouri ills County

ion Expires June 5, 2004

RECORDED: 09/07/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015082 FRAME: 0841